

Bid Comparison Sheet
+/- 3,350-LF Roadway Improvements to Mawson's Way
SC Highway 219 Industrial Park
Newberry County, South Carolina

				Satterfield Construction Company, Inc. Greenwood, South Carolina		Lindler's Construction of South Carolina, LLC Newberry, South Carolina		McClam and Associates, Inc. Little Mountain, South Carolina		J.C. Wilkie Construction, LLC Lexington, South Carolina ^{1,2}		Richardson Construction Company of Columbia, South Carolina, Inc. Columbia, South Carolina ³		Universal Civil Construction, LLC Roebuck, South Carolina		Eagle Construction Company, Inc. Newberry, South Carolina	
No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Bonds	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$102,848.30	\$102,848.30	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$189,000.00	\$189,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00
2	1	LS	Construction Safety/Traffic Control	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$53,250.00	\$53,250.00	\$10,682.45	\$10,682.45	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
3	2	EA	Construction Entrance	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,550.00	\$11,100.00	\$9,208.20	\$18,416.40	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00
4	4,000	LF	Silt Fence	\$3.85	\$15,400.00	\$8.00	\$32,000.00	\$4.75	\$19,000.00	\$6.03	\$24,120.00	\$4.00	\$16,000.00	\$4.70	\$18,800.00	\$4.00	\$16,000.00
5	26	EA	Stormwater Inlet Protection	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$109.50	\$2,847.00	\$335.00	\$8,710.00	\$1,135.29	\$29,517.54	\$450.00	\$11,700.00	\$520.00	\$13,520.00	\$570.00	\$14,820.00
6	1	LS	Concrete Washout Area	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,540.00	\$7,540.00	\$5,850.19	\$5,850.19	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
7	60	SY	Rip-Rap Outlet Protection	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$106.00	\$6,360.00	\$83.24	\$4,994.40	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$44.00	\$2,640.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
8	15,000	SY	Erosion Control Matting (SC 150)	\$2.35	\$35,250.00	\$2.75	\$41,250.00	\$2.25	\$33,750.00	\$2.16	\$32,400.00	\$2.25	\$33,750.00	\$2.80	\$42,000.00	\$2.25	\$33,750.00
9	70	EA	Rock Check Dam	\$250.00	\$17,500.00	\$425.00	\$29,750.00	\$720.00	\$50,400.00	\$598.22	\$41,875.40	\$800.00	\$56,000.00	\$450.00	\$31,500.00	\$485.00	\$33,950.00
10	1,200	LF	3-Inch Communication Conduit	\$12.00	\$14,400.00	\$11.50	\$13,800.00	\$19.50	\$23,400.00	\$16.08	\$19,296.00	\$18.00	\$21,600.00	\$12.50	\$15,000.00	\$40.00	\$48,000.00
11	8	AC	Clearing and Grubbing	\$8,960.00	\$71,680.00	\$28,100.00	\$224,800.00	\$8,900.00	\$71,200.00	\$9,945.33	\$79,562.64	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$124,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$172,000.00
12	270	LF	Demo Existing Curb and Gutter	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$10.00	\$2,700.00	\$30.00	\$8,100.00	\$19.67	\$5,310.90	\$12.00	\$3,240.00	\$12.00	\$3,240.00	\$5.00	\$1,350.00
13	200	SY	Milling of Existing Asphalt (2-Inch)	\$12.50	\$2,500.00	\$5.50	\$1,100.00	\$17.75	\$3,550.00	\$29.25	\$5,850.00	\$36.00	\$7,200.00	\$47.00	\$9,400.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
14	1	LS	Earthwork (Cut/Backfill/Compaction/Excess Haul-Off)	\$365,000.00	\$365,000.00	\$454,300.00	\$454,300.00	\$390,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$532,642.13	\$532,642.13	\$418,000.00	\$418,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$389,700.00	\$389,700.00
15	3,100	LF	18-Inch RCP	\$62.00	\$192,200.00	\$46.20	\$143,220.00	\$83.75	\$259,625.00	\$64.09	\$198,679.00	\$116.00	\$359,600.00	\$85.00	\$263,500.00	\$64.00	\$198,400.00
16	70	LF	24-Inch RCP	\$115.00	\$8,050.00	\$115.00	\$8,050.00	\$125.10	\$8,757.00	\$83.80	\$5,866.00	\$130.00	\$9,100.00	\$115.00	\$8,050.00	\$92.00	\$6,440.00
17	21	EA	SCDOT Type 1 Curb Inlet	\$6,200.00	\$130,200.00	\$6,960.00	\$146,160.00	\$7,025.00	\$147,525.00	\$5,063.98	\$106,343.58	\$6,500.00	\$136,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$136,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$147,000.00
18	1	EA	SCDOT Type 9 Curb Inlet	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,836.00	\$5,836.00	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00	\$5,647.97	\$5,647.97	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
19	1	EA	Junction Box (4-FT x 4-FT)	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$6,220.00	\$6,220.00	\$7,025.00	\$7,025.00	\$4,312.44	\$4,312.44	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
20	7	EA	Flared End Section	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,290.00	\$9,030.00	\$1,830.00	\$12,810.00	\$1,683.24	\$11,782.68	\$3,700.00	\$25,900.00	\$1,450.00	\$10,150.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00
21	7,100	LF	Concrete Curb and Gutter	\$30.30	\$215,130.00	\$24.50	\$173,950.00	\$26.60	\$188,860.00	\$23.87	\$169,477.00	\$25.00	\$177,500.00	\$28.00	\$198,800.00	\$23.00	\$163,300.00
22	12,700	SY	2-Inch Asphalt Surface Course (Type B)	\$14.20	\$180,340.00	\$15.10	\$191,770.00	\$16.90	\$214,630.00	\$16.15	\$205,105.00	\$16.50	\$209,550.00	\$16.00	\$203,200.00	\$17.00	\$215,900.00
23	12,500	SY	3.5-Inch Asphalt Binder Course (Type B)	\$23.00	\$287,500.00	\$25.25	\$315,625.00	\$27.25	\$340,625.00	\$28.08	\$351,000.00	\$28.00	\$350,000.00	\$26.00	\$325,000.00	\$27.00	\$337,500.00
24	12,500	SY	12-Inch Graded Aggregate Base Course (GABC)	\$34.50	\$431,250.00	\$30.00	\$375,000.00	\$32.80	\$410,000.00	\$34.78	\$434,750.00	\$25.00	\$312,500.00	\$32.00	\$400,000.00	\$44.60	\$557,500.00
25	8	EA	Roadway Signage	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$990.00	\$7,920.00	\$1,185.00	\$9,480.00	\$212.39	\$1,699.12	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$375.00	\$3,000.00
26	13,000	LF	4-Inch Roadway Striping	\$0.75	\$9,750.00	\$1.00	\$13,000.00	\$0.80	\$10,400.00	\$0.76	\$9,880.00	\$2.50	\$32,500.00	\$0.70	\$9,100.00	\$0.85	\$11,050.00
27	250	LF	24-Inch Thermoplastic Stop Bar	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$11.85	\$2,962.50	\$11.70	\$2,925.00	\$32.00	\$8,000.00	\$11.50	\$2,875.00	\$12.50	\$3,125.00
28	3	AC	Grassing	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,275.00	\$6,825.00	\$2,246.47	\$6,739.41	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00
29	1	LS	4-inch Concrete Pad with Bollards	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$24,250.00	\$24,250.00	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00	\$9,221.98	\$9,221.98	\$28,352.00	\$28,352.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
30	1	LS	Removal of Existing Striping	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$592.00	\$592.00	\$585.02	\$585.02	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$625.00	\$625.00
31	4	EA	"ONLY" Striping	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$237.00	\$948.00	\$234.01	\$936.04	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$2,258,210.00		\$2,353,378.00		\$2,412,274.50		\$2,438,316.59		\$2,489,092.00		\$2,515,750.00		\$2,759,710.00	

NOTE: Please see error notations below:

1. An error was noted in the bid submission from J.C. Wilkie Construction, LLC for line item #16 of the Total Base Bid. The bid was submitted with a unit price of \$83.80 for the 70 units with a Bid Price of \$5,844.00. Per the Contract Documents, unit price governs and therefore item #16 of the Total Base Bid should have been represented as 70 units at \$83.80 per LF for a total of \$5,866.00. This error results in an increase to the line item in the amount of \$22.00 and has no effect on the order of the bids.
2. An error was noted in the bid submission from J.C. Wilkie Construction, LLC for line item #20 of the Total Base Bid. The bid was submitted with a unit price of \$1,683.24 for the 7 units with a Bid Price of \$11,782.89. Per the Contract Documents, unit price governs and therefore item #20 of the Total Base Bid should have been represented as 7 units at \$1,683.24 each for a total of \$11,782.68. This error results in a decrease to the line item in the amount of \$0.21 and has no effect on the order of the bids.
3. An error was noted in the bid submission from Richardson Construction Company of Columbia, South Carolina, Inc. for the Total Base Bid. The bid was submitted with a Total Base Bid of \$2,489,272.00. Per the Contract Documents the Total Base Bid should have been represented as 2,489,092.00. This error results in a decrease to the Total Base Bid in the amount of \$180.00 and has no effect on the order of the bids.

